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SUPPLEMENT 
TO THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
OF 

THURSDAY~ AUGUST 4, 1921. 

WELLINwrON, TUESDAY, AUGUS'r 9, 19:,n. 

Public Service Entmnce I!Jxamination, June, 1921.-PasSe8 I N.O. Name. 
in Order of Jf erit. 40. Porter, Gilbert 

-- - 41. Hunter, Gemld Douglas 
Education Department, • 42 Tnrner, Constance Marion 

Wellington, 5th August, 1921. 43' Halligan, Walter Vincent 

T HE following list contains the names of the candidates, 44' Rossiter, Geofl'rev No~J 
arranged in Oluer of merit, that have passed the Public M' Ferguson, },hud' 

Service EntrancA Examination held on the 27th June, 1921, 46' Chadwick, _Frederick Edward 
and succeeding days. . ]'itzG~rald, Andrl'w John 

JNO. CAVGHLEY, Director of Education. 48. Allan, Margaret 

No. 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

Name. 
Brierly, Gwendolyn "'fabel 
Earl, Geoffrey Dwight .. 
Taylor, Rich"'rd Morris Stovin 
Karon, Violet Frances .. 

5. \Vilde, Samuel Francis 2\1:artineau 
Young, George Allan 6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
ll. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

Creeden, Eileen Mary 
Powdrell, Geoffrey.Walter 
Esson, John Raymond .. 
Wilson, James Hamilton 
McKittrick, Netta Josephine 
Brown, Leila Amelia Ann 
Garr, Mary Ann 
McTamney, Kathleen 
Duggan, Robert 
Johnston, Henry Basil 
Moynihan, Mary Aventon 
Lawes, Edith Cordelia, ... 
Bates, Leonard Charles 
Vince, Harold Clifford " 
Mander. Edua Riro 
Bennett, Clarence Evans 
Evans, Mary Margaret 
Moss, Herbert Russell .. 
Berg, Alice Marie 
Gold, Eileen Margaret .. 
Chennells, Thelma Mav 
O'Callaghan, Thomas Frederick 
Watson, James Henry .. 
Hay, Flora Irene 
\Villiams, Cecil ,James Henry 
DoHan, Henry William .. 
Tait, Elsie I1Iay 
McDonald, Mildred Lucy 
Cottrell, Ethel Clara 
Gower, Sidney William .. 
Campbell, Nona 
Johnson, Kate .. 
Brookes, Vera Uly Isabel 

Examination Centre. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Wanganui. 
Christchurch. 
V\.7"anganui. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Wanganui. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Wanganui. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Welliugton. 
Wanganui. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 
lnvercargill. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Wanganui. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 
Christchurch. 
Christchurch. 
Christch urch. 
Auckland. 
Invercargill. 

49. Le Grove, Constance l\Iargarl-lt. 
50. Mulvey, Nora .. 
51. Claw, Francis Malcolm .. 
52. ,Jones, Adelaide Lydia .. 
53. Chisholm, Hugh 
54. Paddison, Beryl :!\fadge 

Ste vens, Conelie 
56. Malcolm, William Charle" 
57. Cheyne, Phyllis 

Foster, Frank Edward .. 
59. Ford, William Thomas .. 
60. IIIcKittrick, Mary St. Vrsula 
61. Allen, Agnes Grace 
62. Buchanan, .John Penruddocks 
63. McCarthy, James Joseph 
64. Wilson, '1'homas 
65. McMahon, Kathleen 
66. Severne, Blanche Mary Karen 

Sim, Victoria Margaret Hose 
68. Pamment, Constance Mary 
69. Stringer, Marie Payne .. 
70. Fairbrother, Basil Keith 
71. Dennison, Jeffrey Charles 
72. Lee, Agnes . 
73. Cochrane. Rae Stuart 
74. Leach. Alfred Calder 
75. Miers, Joseph Godfrey 
76. Barlde, Avice Meta 
77. Wild, Ruth Hazel 
78. Brown, Kathleen Mona 
79. Leach. Ivy Alice 
80. Sheriff, Michael 
81. Fitzgerald, Gerald Andrew 
82. Proctor, John .. 
83. Hoffey, Margarita Ray .. 
84. McDermott, Royden Martin Joseph 
85. Sexton, Marjorie Axford 
86. Kennedy, Francis James 
87. Aitken, Alexander Ross 

Wingfield, Naomi Irene 
89. Jennings, James Albert Leslie 
90. Ford, Dorothy Lucy 

Examination Centre. 
Dunedin. 
Dunedin. 
Dunedin. 
Thames. 
Whangarei, 
Hokitika. 
'Vanganui. 
Stratford. 
Westport. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 
Whangarei. 
Hokitika. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Westport. 
Thampf-l. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Wanganui. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Westport. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Hokitika. 
Wellington. 
Masterton. 
Hokitika. 
Westport. 
Paltnerston North. 
Dunedin. 
Wanganui. 
Christch ureh. 
Hokitika. 
Wellington. 
Greymouth. 
Whangarei. 
Stratford. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Hokitika. 
J\{asterton. 
Stratford. 
Invercargill. 
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No. Name. 
91. Landon'Lane, Mavis 
92. Kennerley, Ray Thomas 
93. Pinnell, William Thomas 
94-. Smith, Harold 
95. Heenan, Myra Margaret 
96. Aitken, Allan Scott 
97. McKendry, Helen Mary .• 
98. Seavill, James Trevor .. 
99. O'Leary, CorneliuB 

100. Matthews, William Reginald 
101. Dawes, Ann Gertrude May 
102. McIntosh, John James .. 
103. Goddard, Maurice Jack 
104-. Stewart, Irene Anastasia 
105. Robinson, John Eric 
106. Latham, Thomas Fitzherbert 
107. Gagliardi, Myra Wfuifred 
lOS. Kirkcaldie, David 
109. Aldridge, Mavis Bertha Dobson 
110. ('.eary, Cyril Wilfred 
111. Green, Mary Matilda 
112. Cormack, George William 

Sladden, Dilnot Bristow 
114. Howard, Vivian Francis 
115. Elliott, Kathleen Muriel 
116. Bucknall, Marg .. ret 
117. O'Neill, Winifred 
118. Mead, Annie Isabel 
119. Brophy, Edward 

Nicholls, Frank 
121. Ward, Mary Agnes 
122. Royal, Gordon .. 
123. Campbell, Clyde Coldstream 
124. Ellison, May .. 
125. Pearson, Donald William 
126. Martin, Caroline 
127. Reece, Kathleen Marie .. 
128. Alexander, Catherine Edith 

Burgess, .John Lyndon Murray 
130. Rogers, Gwendolene Mary 

Examination Centre. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Thames. 
Pa.1merston North. 
Hokitika. 
Timaru. 
Christchurch. 
Wanganui. 
Wanganui. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Hokitika. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 
Wanganui. 
Pahnerston North. 
Wanganui. 
Auckland. 
Wallington. 
Westport. 
Auckland. 
Wanganui. 
Dunedin .. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Westport. 
Greymouth. 
Christchurch. 
Christchurch. 
Hokitika. 
Thames. 
Wanganui. 
Greymouth. 
Napier. 
Westport. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Napier. 
Auckland. 

Public Service Entrance Examination, June, 1921.-SenWr 
p'ree Places. 

Education Department, 
Wellington, 5th August, ·1921. 

THE following is a list, arranged in alphabetical order, 
in two parts, of candidates who, in the Public Service 

Entrance Examination of June, 1921, satisfied the require­
ments for a Seuior Free Place. The numbers given indicate 
the candidates' position of merit in the Public Service List. 

Those whose names are included in Part I of the list have 
passed th.e examination "with credit" according to clause 8 
of the Intermediate Examination Regulations made by Order 
in Council of the 17th May, 1915. In order to pass the 
examination "with credit" the candidate must pass the 
examination and obtain not less than 60 per cent. of the 
total possible maximum of marks obtainable. 

JNO. CAUGHLEY, Director of Education. 

PART I. 
No. Name. 

1. Brierley, Gwendolyn .Mabel 
12. Brown, Leila Amelia Ann 

7. Creedon, Eileen Mary 
2. Earl, Geoffrey Dwight .. 
9. Esson, John Raymond .. 
4. Karon, Violet Frances .. 

11. McKittrick, Netta Josephine 
8. Powdrell, Geoffrey Walter 
3. Taylor, Richard Morris Stovin 
5. Wilde, Samuel Francis Martineau 

10. Wilson, James Hamilton 
6. Young, George Allan 

PART II. 
87. Aitken, Alexander Ross .. 
96. Aitken, Allan Scott 

109. Aldridge, Mavis Bertha Dobson 
128. Alexander, Catherine Edith 
48. Allan, Margaret 
61. Allen, Agnes Grace 
76. Barkle, Avice Meta 
19. Bates, .Leonard Charles .. 
22. Bennett, Clarence Evans 
25. Berg, Alice Marie 
39. Brookes, Vera Lily Isabel 

119. Brophy, Edward 
78. Brown, Kathleen Mona .. 
62. Buchanan, John Penruddocks 

116. Bucknell, Margaret 
129. Burgess, John Lyndon Murray 
123. Campbell, Clyde Coldstream 
37. Campbell, Nona 
46. Chadwick, Frederick Edward 

Examination Centre. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
Christohurch. 
Wellington. 
Wanganui. 
Wanganui. 
Wanganui. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 

Hokitika. 
Timaru. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Westport. 
Auokland. 
Christohurch. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 
Invercargill. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Wanganui. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 
Wanganui. 
Christchurch. 
Wanganui. 

No. Name. 
27. Chennells, Thelma May .• 
57. Cheyne, Phyllis 
53. Chisholm, Hugh 
51. Clow, Francis Malcolm .. 
73. Cochrane, Rae Stuart 

112. Cormack, George William 
35. Cottrell, Ethel Clara 

101. Dawes, Ann Gertrude May 
71. Dennison, Jeffrey Charles 
32. Dollan, Henry William .. 
15. Duggan, Robert 

115. Elliott, Kathleen Muriel 
124. Ellison, May .. 
23. Evans, Mary Margaret .. 
70. Fairbrother, Basil Keith 
45. Ferguson, Maud 
47. FitzGerald, Andrew John 
81. Fitzgerald, Gerald Andrew 
90. Ford, Dorothy Lucy 
59. Ford, William Thomas .. 
58. Foster, Frank Edward .. 

107. Gagliardi, Myra Winifrcd 
13. Garr, Mary Ann 

110. Geary, Cyril Wilfred 
103. Goddard, Maurice Jack .. 
26. Gold, Eileen Margaret .. 
36. Gower, Sidney William .. 

111. Green, Mary Matilda 
43. Halligan, Walter Vincent 
30. Hay, Flora Irene 
95. Heenan, Myra Margaret 
83. Hoff"y, Margarita Ray .. 

114. Howard, Vivian Francil! 
41. Hunter, Gerald Douglas 
89. Jennings, James A.lbert Les.OJ.e 
38. Johnson, Kate 
Hl. Johnston, Henry Basil .. 
52. Jones, Adelaide Lydia .• 
86. Kennedy, Francis J'1mes 
92. Kennerley, Ray Thotnab 

108. Kirkca.1die, David 
91. Landon-Lane, Mavis 

106. Latham, Thomas Fitzherbert 
18. Lawes, Edith Cordeha 
74. I..each. Alfred Ca.1der 
79. Leach, Ivy Alice 
72. Lee, Agnes 
49. Le Grove, CoJl8tance Margaret 
63. McCarthy, James .Joseph 
84. McDermott, Royden Martin Joseph 
34. McDonald, lIfildred I,uey 

102. McIntosh, .John . .Tames .. 
97. McKendry, Helen Mary 
60. McKittrick, Mary St. Ursula 
65. McMahon, Kathleen 
14. McTam.ney, Kathleen 
56. Malcolm, William Charles 
21. Mander, Edna Riro 

126. Martin, Caroline 
100. MatthelVs, William Reginald 
11.8. Mead, Annie Isabel 

75. lIfiers, .Joseph Godfrey " 
24. Moss. Herbert RURSell .. 
17. Moynihan, Mary Aventon 
50. Mulvey, Nora .. 

120 Nicholls, Frank 
28. O'Callaghan, Thomas Frederick 
99. O'Leary, Cornelius 

117. O'Neill: Winifred 
54. Paddison, Beryl Madge •. 
68. Pamment, CoJl8tance Mary 

125. Pearson, Donald William 
93. Pinnell, William Thomas 
40. Porter, Gilbert .. 
82. Proctor, .Tohn .. 

127. Reece, Kathleen l\larie 
105. Robinson, John Eric 
130. Rogers, Gwendolene Mary 

44. Rossiter, Geoffrey Noel .. 
122. Royal, Gordon .. 
98. Seavill, James TreVOl' •• 

66. Severne, Blanche Mary Karen 
85. Sexton, Marjorie Axford 
80. Sheriff, lIfichael 
67. Sim, Viotoria Margaret Rose 

113. Sladden, Dilnot Bristow 
94. Smith, Harold 
55. Steven.~, Conelie 

104. Stewart, Irene Anastasia 
69. Stringer, Marie Payne •. 
33. Tait, Elsie May 
42. Turner, Constance Marion 
20. Vince, Harold Clifford 

121. Ward, Mary Agnes 
29. Watson, James Henry .. 
77. Wild, Ruth Hazel 
:n. Williams, Cecil James Henry 
64. Wilson~ Thomas 
88. Wingfield, Naomi Irene 
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Examination Centre. 
Invercargill. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
Whangarei. 
Palmemon North. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Hokitika. 
Christohurch. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
GreynlOuth. 
Wellington. 
Masterton. 
Hokitika. 
Stratford. 
Stratford. 
Invercargill. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Palmerston North. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Westport. 
Thames. 
Christchurch. 
Hokitika. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Dunedin. 
Stratford. 
Auckland. 
Wanganui. 
Hokitika. 
Wellington. 
Auokland. 
Wanganui. 
Wellington. 
Wanganui. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Greymouth. 
Westport. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Napier. 
Hokitika. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Westport. 
Dunedin. 
Thames. 
Auckland. 
Westnort. 
Christohurch. 
Greymouth. 
Wanganui. 
Wanganui. 
Auokland. 
Wellingt.on. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Wanganui. 
Westport. 
Auckland. 
Hokitika. 
N"'pier. 
Thames. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Whangarei. 
Thames. 
Wanganui. 
Wellington. 
Auokland. 
Whangarei 
Dunedin. 
Wanganui. 
Palmerston North. 
Westport. 
Wellington. 
Wellington. 
Wellingt.on. 
Dunedin. 
Dunedin. 
Hokitika. 
Wellington. 
Hokitika. 
Wanganui. 
Dunedin. 
Masterton. 
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